
35319-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 35319-2024 - Result

Spain – Research and development services and related consultancy services – Compra Pública 
Precomercial de servicios de I+D en el ámbito de los aceleradores lineales compactos de iones, 
con cargo al Fondo Europeo de Desarrollo Regional, FEDER
OJ S 13/2024 18/01/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Dirección General del Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico y la Innovación, E.
P.E
Email: contratacion@cdti.es
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a central government 
authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Compra Pública Precomercial de servicios de I+D en el ámbito de los aceleradores 
lineales compactos de iones, con cargo al Fondo Europeo de Desarrollo Regional, FEDER
Description: Compra Pública Precomercial de servicios de I+D en el ámbito de los 
aceleradores lineales compactos de iones, con cargo al Fondo Europeo de Desarrollo 
Regional, FEDER
Procedure identifier: cb29ad7f-a9ca-4c98-b9ba-404faec026a7
Previous notice: 590300-2023
Internal identifier: CPP 3/2023 AB (DCCPI/OCPI)
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 73000000 Research and development services and related 
consultancy services

, Additional classification (cpv): 73300000 Design and execution of research and development
73400000 Research and Development services on security and defence materials

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/35319-2024
mailto:contratacion@cdti.es


35319-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

Title: Compra Pública Precomercial de servicios de I+D en el ámbito de los aceleradores 
lineales compactos de iones, con cargo al Fondo Europeo de Desarrollo Regional, FEDER
Description: Compra Pública Precomercial de servicios de I+D en el ámbito de los 
aceleradores lineales compactos de iones, con cargo al Fondo Europeo de Desarrollo 
Regional, FEDER
Internal identifier: CPP 3/2023 AB (DCCPI/OCPI)

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 73000000 
Research and development services and related consultancy services

, Additional classification (cpv): 73300000 Design and execution of research and development
73400000 Research and Development services on security and defence materials

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: Innovative purchase
Innovative objective: The procured works, supplies or services involve research and 
development activities.

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Oferta Económica.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 20,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Description: Cumplimento Principio DNSH.
: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)

Award criterion number: 100,00
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Description: Memoria Técnica.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 80,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Dirección General del Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico y la 
Innovación, E.P.E - Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico y la Innovación E.P.E.

6. Results



35319-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 17 918 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: AVS Added Value Industrial Engineering Solutions
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF TEN-0001/LOT-0000
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 21 680 780,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CPP 3/2023 AB
Date on which the winner was chosen: 21/12/2023
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 26/12/2023
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 17 918 000,00 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 17 918 000,00 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Dirección General del Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico y la Innovación, E.
P.E
Registration number: 40297610052081
Registration number: Q2820010C
Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28001
Country subdivision (NUTS): Madrid (ES300)
Country: Spain
Contact point: Dirección General del Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico y la Innovación, E.
P.E
Email: contratacion@cdti.es
Telephone: +034 915815516
Buyer profile: https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:
perfilContratante&idBp=yA9cyQaaCRkQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
Other contact points: 
Official name: Centro para el Desarrollo Tecnológico y la Innovación E.P.E.

mailto:contratacion@cdti.es
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=yA9cyQaaCRkQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D
https://contrataciondelestado.es/wps/poc?uri=deeplink:perfilContratante&idBp=yA9cyQaaCRkQK2TEfXGy%2BA%3D%3D


35319-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Town: Madrid
Postcode: 28001
Country: Spain
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: AVS Added Value Industrial Engineering Solutions
Size of the economic operator: Micro, small, or medium
Registration number: B20912408
Town: ELGOIBAR
Postcode: 20870
Country: Spain
Email: avs@a-v-s.es
Telephone: +034 943821841
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: Spain
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 8671479c-ed69-4e3a-b7d9-be962c3616aa  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 17/01/2024 11:41:26 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Spanish
Notice publication number: 35319-2024
OJ S issue number: 13/2024
Publication date: 18/01/2024

mailto:avs@a-v-s.es

